

3rd year maintenance

Abstract of 64
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road:-	Naxha Bazar				
Station to	Masahar Naya Bazar.				
Agency:-	Sri Manoj Kumar Azad.				
Agreement No:-	SBO/120/20-21				
Maint Period:-	10/6/2023 to 9/6/24				

Item-① Restoration of Road

cut with soil:-	---				
vide T.M.B Page:-	(39)				
Qty =	229.54 m ³				
Rs =	404.06/m ³ Rs 92748=				

Item-② Maintenance of

Making up to Base/	---				
vide T.M.B Page:-	(59)				
Qty =	1081.40/m ²				
Rs =	60.28/m ² Rs 65186=				

Item-③ Repair to pot hole

Gilled with 75 mm	---				
W.D.M	---				
vide T.M.B Page:-	(60)				
Qty =	194.35 m ²				
Rs =	290.56/m ² Rs 56470=				

Item-④ Patch Repair pot

hole with 20 mm. m.s	---				
vide T.M.B Page:-	(60)				
Qty =	194.35 m ²				
Rs =	262.39/m ² Rs 50995=				

Continuation Rs 265399=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BPMs	265	399=0
Item (5) Maintenance of					
Bitumen mix seal surfacing					
vide T.M. B Page - (61)					
Qty =		194.81 m ²			
Rs =		280.58/m ²			54819=
Item (6) Maintenance of					
C/D Works (H.P.C.)					
vide T.M. B Page - (61)					
Qty =		1.00 Nos			
Rs =		1166.58/No			1166=0
Item (7) Maintenance of					
Road gran					
vide T.M. B Page - (61)					
Qty =		0.55 km			
Rs =		1104.14/km			618=0
Item (8) Maintenance of					
200m A.K.M. Stone					
vide T.M. B Page - (61)					
Qty =		0.67 km			
Rs =		641.92/km			430=0
Item (9) cutting of branches					
of tree					
vide T.M. B Page - (62)					
Qty =		6.00 Nos			
Rs =		113.64/No			681=0
			Rs =	322	813=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			R.P.R.	322	813 = 0
Item (10) cutting of shrubs					
from Roadway -					
vide T.M.B. Page - (62)					
Qty = 30.0 Nos.					
Cost = 8.98 / m ² -					209 = 0
Item (11) trimming of grass					
and Weeds -					
vide T.M.B. Page (62)					
Qty = 72.0 m ²					
Cost = 2.33 / m ² -					167 = 0
Item (12) Maintenance of					
Road marking in B.T. -					
vide T.M.B. Page - (63)					
Qty = 500.0 m ²					
Cost = 721.95 / m ² -					360995 = 0
Item (13) Maintenance of					
Road marking P.C.C. -					
vide T.M.B. Page - (63)					
Qty = 80.0 m ²					
Cost = 721.95 / m ² -					57756 = 0
Item (14) white washing					
of parapet wall of C/P					
vide T.M.B. Page - (63)					
Qty = 9.12 m ²					
Cost = 16.80 / m ² -					154 = 0
			15 =	742	074 = 0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F.	M ²	742	074 = 0
Add -	1% L.C.		M ²	7421	= 0
	12% C.S.		T-M ²	89	049 = 0
	10% S.F.		M ²	1572	= 0
			M ²	840	116 = 0
Less below	7% C.S.		M ²	58808	= 0
			M ²	781308	= 0
<u>R.P. 19/9/29</u> <u>50</u> <u>23/12/29</u> <u>19/09/2029</u> <u>A.E.</u>					
Material =					
(1) E/W qty = 334.33 M ³					
C ₁ = 34.81 M ³ - M ² = 11639 = 0					
(2) stone chips.					
13.2 mm to 4.75 mm.					
Qty = 7.79 M ³					
C ₁ = 529.39 M ³ - M ² = 4077 = 0					
M ² = 15716 = 0					
(1) tack coat - M ₁ - 0.124 MT					
(2) Bitumen v ₁₀ - 0.738 MT					
<u>R.P. 19/9/29</u> <u>50</u> <u>19/09/2029</u> <u>A.E.</u>					

Continuation